

Imperva Product Announcement:

End-of-Life and End-of-Support Policy for Imperva RASP

Recipients: Customers and Partners Notice Date: October 31, 2024

Imperva, a Thales Company, would like to update the End-of-Life (EOL) and End-of-Support (EOS) policy for the Runtime Application Self-Protection (RASP) agent. This includes all Imperva RASP agents released under the respective minor versions. Please refer to the table below for RASP versions and their corresponding EOL and EOS dates.

To ensure the best support, customers are advised to update their RASP agents to the latest version and patch available or to the latest LTS version and patch. For details on what is the best fit for your environment, please see the latest RASP System Requirements guide. For any questions or additional information, please contact Imperva customer support.

All RASP support contracts will be applicable only to supported versions of RASP.

Version ¹	Release Date	End-of-Life ²	End-of-Support ³	EOL Announced on
4.6.x LTS	July 3, 2024	TBD	TBD	TBD
4.5.x	November 1, 2023	October 31, 2024	October 31, 2025	October 31, 2024
4.4.x LTS	February 8, 2023	October 31, 2025	October 31, 2026	October 31, 2024
4.3.x	March 22, 2022	October 31, 2024	October 31, 2024	October 31, 2023
4.2.x	July 20, 2021	October 31, 2024	October 31, 2024	October 31, 2023
4.1.x	January 19, 2021	October 31, 2024	October 31, 2024	October 31, 2023
4.0.x	August 14, 2020	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	-
3.14.x	March 31, 2020	October 31, 2024	October 31, 2024	October 31, 2023

¹Includes all minor versions.

LTS – Long Term Support. Supported for a minimum of 36 months from the date of release. A minimum 24-months' notice will be given for EOS.

²Date until which bug fixes and security fixes will be provided.

³Date until which only security fixes will be provided. The version is no longer supported after this date and no patches or updates will be released.

Imperva RASP software can be downloaded from the Imperva Customer FTP site or from the Imperva Unified Management Console (UMC). For help downloading Imperva software, please contact technical support.

Imperva offers professional services packages to assist customers with software deployment and upgrade processes, and new product training. For full details, contact your local Imperva sales representative, or Imperva Support.

Imperva EOL Policy

Imperva's End-of-Life policy is published in the <u>Imperva Customer Support Guide</u> and in the Support Lifecycle policy at https://www.imperva.com/support/eol-policy.

This notice is for reference only and does not create a separate contract with Imperva, Inc., or otherwise amend an existing contract with Imperva.

Copyright © 2024 Imperva, a Thales Company. All rights reserved. 2125 Zanker Rd, San Jose, CA 95131 USA

By using our website you consent to receive cookies. Cookie Policy | Privacy and Legal